

Indian Springs Town Advisory Board Indian Springs Community Center 715 Gretta Lane Indian Springs, NV 89018

January 11, 2024 6:30 p.m.

Board Members: Christina Mason – Chair Traci Hess - Vice Chair

Dean Brooks Celia Clifford Christen Singer

Secretary: Jami Reid 702-378-8028, <u>JamiLReid@gmail.com</u>

Business Address: Clark County Dept. of Administrative Services, 500 Grand Central Pkwy,

6th Floor, Las Vegas, NV 89155

Town Liaison: Jennifer Damico, 702-306-3250, <u>Jennifer.Damico@clarkcountynv.gov</u>

Business Address: Clark County Dept. of Administrative Services, 500 Grand Central Pkwy,

6th Floor, Las Vegas, NV 89155

MEETING CANCELLED DUE TO

posting error

The next scheduled meeting will be held on February 15, 2024 at 6:30 pm unless otherwise posted.

POSTING LOCATIONS: This meeting was legally noticed and posted at the following locations: www.clarkcountynv.gov

715 Gretta Lane, Indian Springs, NV

https://notice.nv.gov/